

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES PROBATION DEPARTMENT

9150 EAST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY – DOWNEY, CALIFORNIA 90242 (562) 940-2501



JUVENILE JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL (JJCC) NOTICE AND MEETING AGENDA November 16, 2018 10:00 AM – 12:00 PM

Orace E. Simons Lodge

Grace E. Simons Lodge 1025 Elysian Park Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90012

The meetings of the Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council (JJCC) are open to the public. Members of the public may address the JJCC on any agenda item or on its item of interest, which are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the JJCC by submitting a written request to the Probation Department prior to the item being called.

Call to Order and Roll Call of JJCC Voting Members

- I. Welcome and Introductions
 - a. Introduction of New Board Members
- II. Approval of Minutes
 - a. Approval of JJCC Meeting Minutes from May 29, 2018
- III. Old Business
 - a. CMJJP Taskforce Update
- IV. New Business
 - a. Motion to Adopt Guiding Principles
- V. Adjournment

Next Meeting TBD



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES PROBATION DEPARTMENT

9150 EAST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY – DOWNEY, CALIFORNIA 90242 (562) 940-2501



TERRI L. McDONALD
Chief Probation Officer

Attention: Any person, who seeks support or endorsement from the Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council of any official action, may be subject to the provisions of Los Angeles County Cod, Chapter 2 160, relating to lobbyists. Violation of the Lobbyist Ordinance may result in a fine and other penalties. For information, call (213) 974-1093.

Accommodations: American Sign Language (ASL) interpreters or assisted listening devices are available with at least three (3)-business days' notice before the meeting date. Agendas in Braille and/or alternate formats are available upon request. Please telephone (562)940-2531 from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm, Monday through Friday.

Copies of agendas, minutes and other documents discussed in the JJCC meeting proceedings can be obtained by contacting the Probation Department at (562) 940-2506.

Para información en español: Por favor de llamar al número (562) 940-2531 entre 8:00 de la mañana y 5:00 de la tarde, de Lunes a Viernes.

VOTING MEMBERS

Probation Department, Chair of JJCC – Chief Deputy Sheila E. Mitchell

Board of Supervisors, representing the Chair – Nancy Aspaturian

Alternate Public Defender's Office – Cesar Sanchez

City of Los Angeles, Mayor's Office – Anne Tremblay

Department of Children and Family Services – Emilio Mendoza

Department of Mental Health – Karen Streich

Department of Public Health – John Connolly

Department of Public Social Services – Jackie Mizel-Burt

District Attorney's Office – Christi Frey



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES PROBATION DEPARTMENT





TERRI L. McDONALDChief Probation Officer

Juvenile Court - Tricia Penrose

Los Angeles County Parks and Recreation – Mercy Santoro

Los Angeles County Office of Education – Jewel Forbes

Los Angeles Unified School District – Dr. Denise Miranda

Los Angeles Police Department – Lt. Adrian Gonzalez

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department – Lt. Ryan Vienna

Office of Youth Diversion and Reentry – Honorable Peter Espinoza

Public Defender's Office – Winston Peters

Non-Profit Community-Based Drug and Alcohol Provider – Juan Navarro

Non-Profit CBO Representative District 1 – Bikila Ochoa

Non-Profit CBO Representative District 2 – Patricia Soung

Non-Profit CBO Representative District 3 – Josh Green

Non-Profit CBO Representative District 4 – Johnie Drawn

Non-Profit CBO Representative District 5 – Robert Davis

At-Large Community Representative – Dr. Denise Price

At-Large Community Representative – Diego Rodrigues

At-Large Community Representative – Gloria Janet Gonzalez

At-Large Community Representative – Kent Mendoza

At-Large Community Representative – Marcus Castain